

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
12/10/2018 4:42 PM

35830-5-III
35831-3-III

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

JON PAUL SAUNDERS, Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE WALLA WALLA COUNTY
SUPERIOR COURT

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

Respectfully submitted:



by: Teresa Chen, WSBA 31762
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

P.O. Box 4242
Pasco, Washington 99302
(509) 545-3543

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
I. <u>IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT</u>	1
II. <u>RELIEF REQUESTED</u>	1
III. <u>ISSUES</u>	1
IV. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
V. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	4
A. <u>The Court Did Not Abuse Its Discretion In Failing To Address A Matter That Was Not Raised To It; This Court Must Decline Review Where There Is An Insufficient Record Upon Which To Adjudicate The Claim</u>	4
B. <u>The DOSA Revocation Was Not A Full Resentencing So As To Trigger A New Review Of LFOs Imposed In 2014</u>	11
C. <u>The State Will Not Seek Costs</u>	12
VI. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

Page No.

In re Flippo,
187 Wn.2d 106, 385 P.3d 128 (2016) 12

In re Pers. Restraint Petition of McKay,
127 Wn. App. 165, 110 P.3d 856 (2005) 5, 6, 8

Court Rules and Statutes

RAP 2.5 5

RAP 9.1 8

RAP 9.11 9

RCW 9.94A.171 8

RCW 9.94A.660 5, 11

RCW 9.94A.729 3

RCW 10.73.090 12

RCW 13.40.165 10

Secondary Authorities

13B Wash. Prac., Criminal Law § 3603 (2018-2019 ed.) 9

13B Wash. Prac., Criminal Law § 3604 (2018-2019 ed.) 9
